



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

JAVIER AYALA,)
)
 Defendant Below,)
 Appellant,)
)
 v.) No. 103, 2018
)
 STATE OF DELAWARE,)
)
 Plaintiff Below,)
 Appellee.)

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

IN AND FOR NEW CASTLE COUNTY

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

BERNARD J. O'DONNELL [#252]
Office of Public Defender
Carvel State Office Building
820 N. French Street
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
(302) 577-5121

Attorney for Appellant

DATED: May 18, 2018

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
NATURE AND STAGE OF THE PROCEEDINGS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENTS.....	3
STATEMENT OF FACTS	4
ARGUMENTS	
I. THE FOUNDATION FOR THE ADMISSION OF THE CHEMIST’S TESTIMONY CONCERNING THE AMOUNT OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES WAS INSUFFICIENT AND SHOULD NOT HAVE BEEN ADMITTED INTO EVIDENCE.....	6
II. THE DEFENDANT SHOULD NOT HAVE BEEN SENTENCED AS AN HABITUAL OFFENDER FOR THE POSSESSION OF A FIREARM BY A PERSON PROHIBITED OFFENSE.....	11
CONCLUSION.....	16
Trial Court Ruling.....	Exhibit A
Sentence Order.....	Exhibit B

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Butcher v. State</i> , 171 A.3d 537 (Del. 2017).....	11, 14
<i>Fensterer v. State</i> , 509 A.2d 1106 (Del. 1986).....	9
<i>Mason v. State</i> , 1991 Del. LEXIS 448 (Dec. 27, 1991)	6
<i>State v. Roundtree</i> , 2015 Del. Super. LEXIS 495	8, 9
<i>Watson v. State</i> , 892 A.2d 366 (Del. 2005)	14, 15
 <u>Statutes</u>	
78 Del. Laws, c. 13	14, 15
11 <i>Del. C.</i> § 201(4)	15
11 <i>Del. C.</i> § 1448(e)(1).....	12, 14
11 <i>Del. C.</i> § 4214(a).....	11, 12
11 <i>Del. C.</i> § 4214(b)	12
11 <i>Del. C.</i> § 4201(c).....	12
11 <i>Del. C.</i> § 4215A	13, 14, 15
16 <i>Del. C.</i> § 4755(a) (5) (formerly)	15
16 <i>Del. C.</i> § 4760.....	15
 <u>Rules</u>	
D.R.E. 705.....	9, 10
